
14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.2889.58USAMegan WILLIAMS-STEWART 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 1.00 1 0 1 1 1 1 4.30

1 42.30

2A

3Lz+2T 7.550.25 001 0107.302

3F 3.50-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-25.503

FSSp4 3.130110000.133.004

10000 1.8000.001.805 LSp2

-2-2-2-2-3 3.50-2-2.005.506 x3Lo

7 3.40 0.00 0 3.400 0 0 0 0SpSq4

8 5.83 0.00 0 5.830 0 0 0 0x3T+2T

9 6.60 0.00 0 6.600 0 0 0 -1x3Lz

10 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 0FSSp3

1.8011 0.13 1 1.930 1 0 0 0CiSt1

0.4412 0.00 0 0.44-2 0 0 0 0x1S

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 013 CCoSp3

49.77 47.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25

5.50

5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50

4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00

5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

5.56

5.00

5.31

Choreography 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.501.60 5.31

Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.251.60 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.30

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.9778.51HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.60

2 45.54

2S+2T

3Lz< 1.52-0.38 -1-2-1 -1-2-11.902

2Lo 1.500.00 0010001.503

FCSp1 1.951110000.251.704

00000 3.1000.003.105 SpSq3

10100 2.0000.131.876 x2F

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 1LSp2

8 1.87 -0.23 -1 1.640 -2 -1 0 -1x3F<

9 5.83 0.00 0 5.83-1 0 1 0 0x3T+2T

10 3.63 0.25 0 3.880 0 1 1 0x2A

2.1011 0.25 0 2.350 0 1 1 1CoSp2

2.3012 0.50 1 2.801 1 1 1 1SlSt2

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 113 CCoSp1

32.20 32.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

6.00

5.50

5.50

6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50

4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00

5.00 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

6.13

5.38

5.63

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.501.60 5.63

Interpretation 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 6.25 6.501.60 5.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.54

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8564.06FINHenriikka HIETANIEMI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.80 -1.00 0 0 -2 0 -2 -2 4.80

3 34.21

3S+2T

2F 1.700.00 000 0001.702

2T 1.15-0.15 00-10-1-11.303

2A 3.300000000.003.304

00-10-1 1.35-1-0.151.505 LSp1

-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-3.004.506 3S

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8 2.30 0.00 -1 2.300 0 1 0 0FSSp3

9 2.53 -0.23 -2 2.30-1 0 -1 0 -1x2Lz+1T

10 3.63 -0.53 -1 3.10-1 0 -1 -1 0x2A

2.5011 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

3.4012 -0.35 -1 3.05-1 0 -1 0 0SpSq4

2.00 0.00 -2 2.000 0 0 0 013 FSSp2

36.26 30.85

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.25

4.50

4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75

4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25

4.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.50

4.13

4.31

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.501.60 4.19

Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.21

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.7563.37SVKIvana REITMAYEROVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.30 0.25 0 0 1 0 1 0 5.55

4 35.62

3T+2T

3S 5.000.50 010 1104.502

2A 1.20-2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-33.303

2F 2.081111000.381.704

00000 2.0000.002.005 CCSp2

00000 3.1000.003.106 SpSq3

7 0.88 -0.50 -3 0.38-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2A<

8 2.09 0.00 0 2.090 0 0 0 0x2Lz

9 2.00 -0.15 0 1.85-1 -1 -1 0 0CCoSp1

10 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

1.5011 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0LSp1

1.6512 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0 0x2Lo

1.70 -0.15 0 1.550 0 -1 -1 -113 FCSp1

31.52 29.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

5.00

5.25

4.50 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.00

4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.75

4.31

4.38

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.00 4.25 4.751.60 4.38

Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.50 2.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.62

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.2358.84CZENella SIMAOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30

5 30.61

2S

3F 2.50-3.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-35.502

FSSp2 2.000.00 0000002.003

2A 3.300000000.003.304

00000 1.9000.001.905 2Lz

0000-1 1.5000.001.506 2Lo

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8 1.43 -0.70 -3 0.73-3 -2 -2 -2 -2x3T<

9 1.50 -0.15 0 1.35-1 -1 -1 0 0LSp1

10 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 -1 0 0CSSp1

6.3811 -0.75 0 5.63-1 0 -1 -1 -1x3S+2T

3.1012 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 0SpSq3

2.50 -0.08 0 2.42-1 0 -1 0 013 CCoSp2

33.91 29.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50

4.75

3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.75

3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.50

3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.13

3.69

3.81

Choreography 5.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.501.60 3.75

Interpretation 4.75 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.75 4.501.60 3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.61

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7355.84AUTKerstin FRANK 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50

6 31.11

CCoSp4

2A+2T 5.100.50 100 1104.602

3S< 0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-31.303

3T< 0.50-2-3-3-2-3-2-0.801.304

11101 2.8010.502.305 FCSp3

00000 3.4000.003.406 SpSq4

7 1.14 -1.00 -3 0.14-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x3S<+SEQ

8 0.88 -0.50 -3 0.38-3 -3 -3 -3 -2x2A<

9 1.80 0.13 0 1.930 0 1 1 0LSp2

10 1.80 -0.08 -1 1.72-1 0 0 0 0SlSt1

2.0911 0.00 0 2.090 0 0 0 0x2Lz

1.8712 0.00 0 1.870 0 1 0 0x2F

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 013 CCoSp3

28.98 26.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.25

4.50

3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.00

3.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.25

3.63

3.81

Choreography 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.251.60 3.94

Interpretation 4.25 3.25 3.75 2.75 4.00 4.251.60 3.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.11

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.3452.66CROZeljka KRIZMANIC 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

7 29.32

2A

3S< 0.30-1.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-31.302

2Lz+2T+1T 3.30-0.30 -10-1-1-1-13.603

FCSp2 2.000100000.002.004

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.305 3T<

00100 1.5000.001.506 CSp2

7 3.40 0.00 0 3.400 0 0 1 0SpSq4

8 0.55 -0.03 0 0.52-1 -1 0 0 0x1F

9 1.32 -0.05 0 1.27-1 -1 0 0 0x1A+1T

10 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0CoSp3

1.8011 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

1.6512 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0 0x2Lo

3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 013 CCoSp4

27.72 25.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

3.75

3.75

3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.75

3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.25

3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

3.88

3.56

3.56

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.501.60 3.69

Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.251.60 3.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.32

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.3547.46SVKKatarina BABALOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

8 27.11

2A

2T 1.300.00 000 0001.302

3T< 0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-31.303

2S 1.300000000.001.304

00000 2.0000.002.005 FSSp2

000-10 3.22-3-0.183.406 SpSq4

7 1.87 -0.08 0 1.79-1 0 0 -1 0x2F

8 2.10 -0.15 -1 1.95-1 0 -1 0 0CoSp2

9 3.52 -0.30 -2 3.22-1 -1 -1 -1 -1x2Lz+2T

10 1.65 -0.23 -1 1.42-1 -1 -1 0 0x2Lo

1.5011 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0SSp2

1.8012 -0.15 -1 1.65-1 0 0 0 -1SlSt1

1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0 -1 0 013 LSp1

26.54 22.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.25

3.50

3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 4.50

3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 4.25

3.25 3.50 2.50 3.25 4.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

3.50

3.31

3.38

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 4.501.60 3.44

Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.25 3.25 4.251.60 3.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.11

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 16. 9. 2006 18:26:05



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.6349.88HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.50 1.00 1 0 1 1 1 1 6.50

1 23.25

3F

3Lz+2T 7.550.25 000 0217.302

FCSp1 2.080.38 1111001.703

SpSq4 3.400000000.003.404

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.805 1A

00000 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

7 2.30 0.50 1 2.800 1 1 1 1CiSt2

8 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 1 0 0 0CCoSp2

25.00 26.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

6.50

6.00

6.50

5.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.75

4.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 6.25

4.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

6.13

5.50

5.88

Choreography 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.00 6.500.80 5.75

Interpretation 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 6.500.80 5.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.25

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4344.68USAMegan WILLIAMS-STEWART 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 6.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 3.00

2 20.25

3Lz+COMBO

3Lo 4.75-0.25 0-2-1 0005.002

LSp2 1.930.13 0101001.803

2A 4.051010110.753.304

00000 3.4000.003.405 SpSq4

00000 2.3010.002.306 SlSt2

7 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 0 0CCoSp3

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0FSSp2

26.80 24.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.75

4.50 4.75 4.00 5.00 5.25

4.50 4.75 3.75 5.25 5.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.25

4.88

4.94

Choreography 5.50 5.00 4.75 3.50 5.50 5.250.80 5.13

Interpretation 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.50 5.500.80 5.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.25

Deductions 0.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.1742.62SVKIvana REITMAYEROVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.25 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.55

3 17.45

2A

3T 4.000.00 000 1004.002

FCSp1 1.700.00 0000001.703

3S+2T 5.800000000.005.804

0000-1 1.42-1-0.081.505 LSp1

00000 3.4000.003.406 SpSq4

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

8 3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp4

25.00 25.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50

4.75

4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 5.25

4.25 4.50 2.75 3.50 4.75

4.50 4.25 3.00 4.00 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.50

4.19

4.38

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 5.000.80 4.38

Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 2.50 4.25 5.250.80 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.45

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.6236.37FINHenriikka HIETANIEMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.60 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

4 16.75

1Lz+COMBO

3S 3.75-0.75 -1-1-1 0-104.502

FSSp3 2.22-0.08 0000-1-12.303

CiSt2 2.300000000.002.304

-10000 3.4000.003.405 SpSq4

00000 3.3000.003.306 2A

7 3.00 -0.15 -1 2.85-1 -1 0 0 0CCoSp3

8 1.50 0.00 0 1.50-1 0 0 0 0LSp1

20.90 19.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

4.25

4.50

3.25 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.75

3.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.25

3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.31

4.00

4.13

Choreography 4.50 3.25 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.500.80 4.25

Interpretation 4.50 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.75

Deductions 0.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.3234.52CZENella SIMAOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5.80

5 16.20

3S+2T

3F< 0.70-1.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-31.702

FCSp1 1.62-0.08 00-1-1001.703

SlSt1 1.800000000.001.804

-1-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.403.305 2A

-1000-1 1.35-1-0.151.506 LSp1

7 3.40 0.25 1 3.650 0 0 0 1SpSq4

8 2.50 0.00 0 2.50-1 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

21.70 19.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50

4.50

3.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 5.50

2.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 5.00

3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.00

3.75

4.13

Choreography 4.75 3.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 5.250.80 4.19

Interpretation 4.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 5.000.80 4.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.2534.30AUTKerstin FRANK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.80

6 16.05

LSp2

2A 3.550.25 100 0103.302

3S+2T< 2.40-2.50 -2-1-3-2-3-34.903

FCSp2 2.501111110.502.004

00000 3.4000.003.405 SpSq4

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.306 3T<

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 -1 0SlSt1

8 3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp4

22.00 19.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50

4.75

3.50 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50

3.25 4.25 3.00 3.50 4.00

3.75 4.25 3.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.13

3.75

4.13

Choreography 5.00 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.06

Interpretation 4.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.000.80 4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.05

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.9228.97CROZeljka KRIZMANIC 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -0.18 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.12

7 14.05

2A

3S<+COMBO 0.30-1.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-31.302

FCSp2 2.000.00 0000002.003

SlSt1 1.8000-10000.001.804

-3-3-3-2-3 0.30-3-1.001.305 2T

00000 3.50-10.003.506 CCoSp4

7 3.40 0.00 -1 3.400 0 0 0 0SpSq4

8 1.50 0.00 -1 1.500 0 0 0 0LSp1

18.10 15.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75

4.00

3.00 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.50

2.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 4.00

2.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

3.50

3.50

3.56

Choreography 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.500.80 3.44

Interpretation 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.250.80 3.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.05

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3723.82SVKKatarina BABALOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

8 13.45

2A

3T<+2T 1.90-0.70 -2-2-2 -3-3-22.602

FSSp2 1.85-0.15 -10-10-102.003

SpSq1 1.800-100010.001.804

-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.505 2F<

0000-1 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

7 1.80 -0.08 0 1.72-1 -1 0 0 0SlSt1

8 2.50 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 -1 -2 -1 0CCoSp2

16.00 12.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

4.25

4.00

3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 4.25

2.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75

2.75 3.25 2.75 3.50 4.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

3.50

3.25

3.38

Choreography 4.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.000.80 3.44

Interpretation 4.25 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.750.80 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.45

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

printed: 15. 9. 2006 19:28:59



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

64.78114.54SLOGregor URBAS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 11.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 11.50

1 49.76

3Lz+3T+2Lo

3A 5.50-2.00 -2-1-2 -2-2-27.502

3S 4.500.00 0000004.503

SlSt2 2.431100000.132.304

-1000-1 2.220-0.082.305 FSSp3

0000-1 5.5000.005.506 3F

7 3.30 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 02A

8 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0CoSp3

9 9.68 -2.00 -2 7.68-2 -2 -2 -2 -2x3A+2T

10 6.60 -0.50 -1 6.10-1 0 0 -1 0x3Lz

1.8011 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SeSt1

5.5012 0.25 0 5.750 0 1 1 0x3Lo

3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 -113 CSSp4

3.0014 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0CCoSp3

68.98 64.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

5.00

5.25

5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50

5.00 5.00 4.00 4.25 5.00

4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.19

4.81

4.88

Choreography 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.50 5.502.00 5.06

Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.252.00 4.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.76

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.94108.56USAJordan MILLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 6.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

2 50.62

3F+2T

3S 4.500.00 000 1004.502

3Lz+T 4.25-1.75 -2-2-1-2-1-26.003

SlSt2 2.300000000.002.304

00-100 4.6000.004.605 2A+2T

01100 3.6300.133.506 FCCoSp4

7 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 1 0 0CUSp4

8 4.40 -0.75 -1 3.65-1 0 -1 0 -1x3T

9 6.60 0.00 0 6.60-1 0 0 0 0x3Lz

10 6.05 0.00 0 6.050 0 0 0 0x3F

3.5011 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp4

1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

3.63 0.00 0 3.630 0 0 0 0x13 2A

3.5014 0.13 1 3.630 1 0 0 0CCoSp4

60.18 57.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25

5.25

5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.00

5.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.50

4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.31

4.94

4.94

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.252.00 5.06

Interpretation 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.502.00 5.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.62

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.5289.54SVKIgor MATSIPURA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.50 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

3 48.02

3A

2F+3T 5.700.00 000 0005.702

3A+SEQ 3.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-36.003

2Lz 1.900000000.001.904

00100 2.3000.002.305 CSSp3

00-20-1 7.340-0.257.596 x3Lo+1T+2Lo

7 2.10 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0CoSp2

8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0CiSt2

9 3.63 0.00 0 3.630 0 0 1 0x2A

10 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0FSSp2

0.0011 0.00 - 0.00- - - - -3S*+2T*+2Lo*

1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

4.95 0.00 0 4.950 0 1 0 0x13 3S

2.0014 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

49.77 43.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.75

4.75

5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25

4.00 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75

4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.13

4.69

4.75

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.002.00 4.75

Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.002.00 4.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.02

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.4183.79SVKTaras RAJEC 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.00 -1.00 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 4.00

4 43.38

3Lo

3F 3.50-2.00 -2-2-3 -2-2-25.502

3Lz+2T 7.300.00 0000007.303

3S 2.00-2-2-2-3-3-3-2.504.504

-1000-1 1.120-0.081.205 SSp1

00000 2.3000.002.306 CiSt2

7 6.60 -3.00 -3 3.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x3Lz

8 4.84 0.00 0 4.840 0 0 0 0x3T+1T

9 1.70 -0.23 0 1.47-1 -1 -1 -1 0FCSp1

10 4.40 -2.75 -3 1.65-3 -3 -3 -2 -2x3T

3.6311 0.00 0 3.630 0 -1 0 0x2A

1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

1.70 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 013 CSSp1

2.5014 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

52.97 41.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

4.00

4.00

4.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75

4.50 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.50

4.13

4.25

Choreography 4.25 5.00 5.50 3.75 4.00 4.752.00 4.50

Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.00 3.75 4.502.00 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.38

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.8375.61FINValtter VIRTANEN 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.30

5 36.78

2A

3F 2.50-3.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-35.502

3Lo 4.00-1.00 -1-1-2-1-1-15.003

CSSp4 3.250111000.253.004

-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.005 3Lz

11010 3.2500.253.006 FSSp4

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8 4.40 -0.75 -1 3.65-1 0 -1 0 -1x3T

9 6.38 -0.50 -1 5.88-1 0 -1 0 0x3S+2T

10 3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp4

3.0811 -0.30 -1 2.78-1 -1 -1 -2 -1x2Lo+2T

3.5212 -3.00 -3 0.52-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x3T+SEQ

2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 013 SlSt2

2.1014 0.00 0 2.100 1 0 0 0CoSp2

52.88 41.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.75

3.25

3.25

3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.88

3.50

3.63

Choreography 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.752.00 3.75

Interpretation 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.752.00 3.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.78

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.7670.92CZEMichal MATLOCH 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.40

6 38.16

1A

FSSp2 2.000.00 -100 0002.002

3F 3.00-2.50 -3-3-2-3-2-25.503

SlSt1 1.800010000.001.804

-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.305 3A<

-3-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.906 3Lz<

7 5.50 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0x3Lo

8 3.00 -0.15 0 2.85-1 0 -1 -1 0CSSp4

9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0 0x2S

10 5.83 0.00 0 5.830 0 0 0 0x3T+2T

3.6311 0.00 0 3.630 0 1 0 0x2A

1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 -1 0 013 CCoSp2

2.0014 -0.08 0 1.92-1 -1 0 0 0CCoSp1

40.99 34.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75

3.50

3.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.75

3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25

3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.94

3.63

3.75

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.752.00 3.88

Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 4.25 4.252.00 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.16

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.3566.49SVKIvan KINCIK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

7 35.14

2A

3Lz 5.25-0.75 -2-1-1 00-16.002

CCSp1 1.32-0.38 -2-1-2-1-1-11.703

2F 1.700000000.001.704

00000 1.7000.001.705 FCSp1

-2-3-2-2-2 2.00-2-2.004.006 3T

7 1.70 -0.15 0 1.55-1 -1 0 0 -1FSSp1

8 0.66 -0.03 -1 0.63-1 0 0 0 0x1Lz

9 4.95 0.00 0 4.950 0 0 0 0x3S

10 1.80 -0.08 0 1.72-1 0 -1 0 0CiSt1

1.6511 0.00 0 1.650 0 0 0 0x2Lo

2.3012 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0SlSt2

2.00 -0.15 0 1.85-1 0 -1 0 -113 CCoSp1

1.4314 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0 0x2T

34.89 31.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.50

3.75

3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.50

3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00

3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 4.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.75

3.44

3.56

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.252.00 3.44

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.252.00 3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.14

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.9861.86CZETomas JANECKO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

8 34.88

4T<

2A 2.95-0.35 -1-1-1 0003.302

1Lz 0.32-0.28 -2-2-3-3-3-30.603

1Lo 0.22-2-2-3-3-3-3-0.280.504

000-1-1 2.420-0.082.505 CCoSp2

-10-1-1-1 1.50-1-0.301.806 CiSt1

7 1.70 -0.15 -1 1.55-1 0 0 -1 0CSSp1

8 6.60 -2.00 -2 4.60-2 -2 -2 -2 -1x3Lz

9 1.87 0.00 0 1.870 0 0 0 0x2F

10 4.95 0.00 0 4.950 0 0 -1 0x3S

1.7011 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0FSSp1

1.8012 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

0.88 -0.05 0 0.83-1 0 -1 0 0x13 1A

2.5014 -0.23 0 2.27-1 0 -1 -1 -1CCoSp2

34.70 27.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.00

3.75

3.50

3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50

3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 4.00

3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.25

Factor 

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.81

3.44

3.31

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.252.00 3.50

Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.00 4.252.00 3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 16. 9. 2006 16:35:18



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2255.53SVKIgor MATSIPURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 9.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.50

1 22.31

3F+3T

3A 6.50-1.00 -1-1-1 -1-1-17.502

3Lz 6.000.00 00-10006.003

CSSp4 3.000000000.003.004

01000 2.3000.002.305 CiSt2

00000 2.0000.002.006 FSSp2

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

8 2.50 -0.38 -2 2.12-1 0 -2 -1 -1CCoSp2

34.60 33.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

4.75

4.75

4.50 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.25

3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50

4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.81

4.06

4.50

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.751.00 4.50

Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.501.00 4.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.31

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.8852.07USAJordan MILLER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.80

2 24.19

SlSt1

3Lz+3Lo 8.75-2.25 -2-2-3 -3-2-211.002

3F 5.500.00 -1000005.503

CSSp3 2.431100000.132.304

00000 3.3000.003.305 2A

00000 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 0FSSp3

8 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0 1 0 0CCoSp3

31.00 28.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25

5.25

4.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

4.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

5.06

4.44

5.00

Choreography 5.25 4.00 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.751.00 4.81

Interpretation 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.001.00 4.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.19

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.3249.71SLOGregor URBAS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 10.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00

3 23.39

3Lz+3T

3A 4.50-3.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-37.502

FSSp3 2.300.00 0000002.303

2Lo 0.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.504

00000 3.0000.003.005 CSSp4

10000 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0SlSt1

8 3.50 -0.08 0 3.420 0 -1 0 -1CCoSp4

31.40 27.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.75

5.50

5.50

4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50

4.00 4.75 3.25 4.25 5.00

4.00 4.75 3.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

5.00

4.50

4.63

Choreography 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.251.00 4.63

Interpretation 5.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.001.00 4.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.39

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.2043.39SVKTaras RAJEC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.30 -0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 6.80

4 20.19

3Lz+2T

1F 0.20-0.30 -3-3-3 -3-3-30.502

FSSp2 1.85-0.15 0-10-1-102.003

2A 3.300000000.003.304

00010 3.1000.003.105 CiSt3

00-100 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

7 3.10 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0SlSt3

8 2.00 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 -1 0 0 0CSSp2

24.30 23.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.25

4.25

3.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.50

3.00 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00

3.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.06

3.88

4.06

Choreography 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.501.00 4.25

Interpretation 4.50 3.25 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.251.00 3.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.19

Deductions 0.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.1040.42SVKIvan KINCIK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 7.30

5 18.32

3Lz+2T

3F 4.50-1.00 -1-1-1 -1-1-15.502

SlSt2 2.300.00 0000002.303

FCCoSp* 0.00------0.000.004

-1-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.305 2A

0-1-1-1-1 1.70-1-0.302.006 CSSp2

7 1.80 -0.60 -2 1.20-2 -2 -2 0 -2CiSt1

8 2.50 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

24.70 22.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

4.25

4.00

3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 5.00

3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.50

3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.94

3.56

3.56

Choreography 4.25 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.501.00 3.63

Interpretation 4.25 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.50 4.501.00 3.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.32

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.3537.73CZEMichal MATLOCH 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.50 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

6 19.38

3A

3F+COMBO 2.50-3.00 -2-3-3 -3-3-35.502

FSSp2 2.000.00 0000002.003

3Lz 3.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.006.004

00-100 3.0000.003.005 CCoSp3

00000 2.3000.002.306 SlSt2

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8 1.70 -0.45 -2 1.25-2 -1 -2 -1 -1CSSp1

29.80 20.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50

4.50

3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

3.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75

3.25 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.13

3.75

3.81

Choreography 4.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.751.00 3.75

Interpretation 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 4.25 4.001.00 3.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.38

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00



14th Ondrej Nepela Memorial 2006
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.1537.03CZETomas JANECKO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

7 19.88

4T<+COMBO

2A 3.300.00 000 0003.302

FSSp2 1.85-0.15 00-11-1-12.003

3Lz 4.00-2-2-3-2-2-2-2.006.004

00000 2.3000.002.305 CiSt2

00000 1.70-10.001.706 CSSp1

7 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0SlSt2

8 2.00 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 1CCoSp1

23.60 18.15

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.75

5.00

3.25 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.75

2.75 4.50 2.75 3.25 4.25

3.25 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.19

3.69

4.06

Choreography 5.00 3.00 4.75 3.25 3.25 4.501.00 3.94

Interpretation 5.00 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.501.00 4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.8436.04FINValtter VIRTANEN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 7.50 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

8 18.20

3A

3F+COMBO 2.50-3.00 -3-3-3 -3-3-35.502

FSSp4 3.000.00 10-10003.003

CSSp3 2.070-1-20-1-1-0.232.304

-1-1-10-1 1.570-0.231.805 SlSt1

-3-3-1-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.906 2Lz

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8 3.50 0.00 0 3.500 -1 0 0 0CCoSp4

27.30 19.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.25

4.00

4.00

3.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.25

2.75 3.50 2.25 3.75 3.50

3.25 3.50 2.75 4.25 3.75

Factor 

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.94

3.38

3.63

Choreography 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.751.00 3.75

Interpretation 4.25 3.00 3.50 2.25 4.00 3.501.00 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.20

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
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